
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM AND CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5006
ANSWERED ON:19.04.2001
VISA ON ARRIVAL SCHEME
CHANDRAKANT BHAURAO KHAIRE;KINJARAPU YERRANNAIDU

Will the Minister of TOURISM AND CULTURE be pleased to state:

to Unstarred Question No.3285 dated August 11, 2000 regarding Visa on Arrival Scheme and state:

(a) whether the Government have examined the scheme;

(b) if so, the details of the scheme;

(c) whether there is any objection on the introduction of the said scheme; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF TOURISM AND CULTURE ( SHRI ANANTHKUMAR)

(a), (b), (c) and (d): The Government is considering the scheme of VISA on arrival. The scheme will be implemented after the entire details are worked out and approved by the Government.
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